
 
 

                
LIST OF SIDE EVENTS  

 
 

TUESDAY, 3 JULY 2012 
ORGANIZERS 

 
TITLE / THEME TIME AND 

LOCATION 
CONTACT 

Rehab Group Employment – the key to social inclusion for 
people with disabilities 

 
10:00 am to 12 noon 
Room 6 NLB 

Sonya Felton 
Rehab Group 
sonya.felton@rehab.ie 
 

 
World Family Organization 
 
 

 
Families in Balance: Working our way 
Towards Sustainable Development - Making 
Decent Work and Social Protection a Global 
Reality for All Family Members 

 
10:00 am to 12 noon 
Room 10 NLB 

 
Mr. Bruno Ricardo Lopes 
Vice-President 
World Family Organization 
bruno@worldfamilyorganization.org 
 

 
International Eurasia Press Fund 
(IEPF) 

 
Meetings of Donors and Partners in 
Sustainable and Inclusive Development 

 
10:00 am to 1:00 pm  
Room B NLB 

Mr. Nick Nwolisa (IEPF) 
+994-12-539-7697 (office) 
nicknwolisa@iepf-ngo.org 
 

 
Women’s Federation for World Peace 
International 

 
The Forum on the eradication of 
poverty/Promoting productive capacity, 
employment and decent work to eradicate 
poverty for achieving the MDGs  

 
10:00 to 1:00 pm 
Millennium UN Plaza Hotel  

 
Ms. Motoko Sugiyama, WFWP 
International 
Tel (914)946-3066 
motokosugiyama@gmail.com 

 
DESA and UNDP 

 
Towards a Post-2015 UN Development Agenda 

 
1:15 to 2:30 pm 
Room 5 NLB 

 
Ms. Caroline Lombardo 
Tel: 917 367 9212 
lombardoc@un.org 
 

    

2012 SUBSTANTIVE SESSION 
High-level segment  
2 – 9 July 2012 
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THURSDAY, 5 JULY 2012 

ORGANIZERS TITLE/THEME TIME AND LOCATION CONTACT 
 
OESC/DESA 

 
Friends of the Development Cooperation 
Forum (DCF) 
(by invitation only) 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30pm 
Room 5 NLB 

 
Mr. Thomas Boehler  
boehler@un.org 
 

 
Development Policy Analysis Division 
(DPAD/DESA) 

 
World Economic and Social Survey 2012: In 
search of new development finance  

 
1:15 pm - 2:30pm 
Room 6 NLB 

Ms. Shari Spiegel 
Ms. Leah Kennedy 
kennedy1@un.org 
 

 
Permanent Mission of Germany 

 
“Development Cooperation and Emerging 
Powers: New Partners or Old Patterns?” 
- 
Book Launch 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30pm 
Room B NLB 

Mr. Thomas Fues 
Thomas.Fues@die-gdi.de 
Sachin@ris.org.in 
Julian.Pfaefflin@bmz.bund.de 
 
Hendrik Schmitz Guinote 
wi-3-2-vn@newy.auswaertiges-amt.de 
 

 
OHRRLS and Permanent Mission of 
Turkey 

 
Monitoring of the implementation of the IPoA 
and other IADGs  
to strengthen mutual accountability 
 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm 
Mission of Turkey to UN 
821 UN Plaza, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 

 
Ms. Susanna Wolf, Senior Programme 
Officer, OHRLLS, Tel. +1-917 367 5225, 
wolf1@un.org. 

 
ILO 

 
Development Cooperation for Youth 
Employment  

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm 
Room E NLB 

 
Mr. Jürgen Schwettmann 
Director PARDEV 
  schwettmann@ilo.org 

 
FRIDAY, 6 JULY 2012 

ORGANIZERS TITLE/THEME TIME AND LOCATION CONTACT 
CSO (AWID) Exploring the future of development 

cooperation from a women’s rights and 
gender equality perspective 

8:30 am - 9:30 am 
Room B NLB 

Ms. Anne Schoenstein, AWID 
aschoenstein@awid.org 
Ms. Mayra Moro-Coco 
mmoro-coco@awid.org 
Julia Miller 
JMiller@awid.org 

 
Permanent Mission of Finland to the 
United Nations 

 
Sustainable Development  and Least 
Developed Countries:  Supporting LDCs 
towards a Green Economy 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm  
Room E NLB 

 
Dr. Nina Nordstroem, Minister Counsellor 
Permanent Mission of Finland to the 
United Nations 
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nina.nordstrom@formin.fi - 
www.finlandun.org 
 
Ms. Anna Kanervirta 
Anna.Kanervirta@formin.fi 

 
UNDP (BDP and SSU) 

 
Country Presence of Southern Cooperation 
Agencies: a Knowledge Exchange  

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm  
Room B NLB 

 
Ms. Bettina Woll 
bettina.woll@undp.org 

 
UNDP (ART) 

 
New development challenges and 
commitments – the role of multilaterals in 
supporting Decentralized Cooperation 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm  
Room 6  NLB 

 
Ms. Dasa Silovic dasa.silovic@undp.org 
Mr. Ferran Perez (UNDP Art) 
ferran.perez@undpaffiliates.org 

 
IPU  

 
Beyond capacity building: strengthening the 
legal authority of parliaments for stronger 
oversight of development cooperation 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm   
Room 7  NLB 

 
Mr. Alessandro Motter 
Senior Advisor, IPU 
Office of the Permanent Observer to the 
United Nations 
am@mail.ipu.org 
Phone: +1 212 557 5880 
 

 
Permanent Mission of Canada 

 
South-South collaboration in health 
biotechnology 
- 
Book Launch 

1:15 pm 
Canadian Mission 
One Dag Hammarskjöld 
Plaza 
885 Second Avenue, 14th 
Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
USA 

 
Ms. Christelle Chartrand, Public Affairs 
Officer, 
Permanent Mission of Canada to the UN 
Christelle.Chartrand@international.gc.ca 
 

 
MONDAY, 9 JULY 2012 

ORGANIZERS TITLE / THEME TIME AND LOCATION CONTACT 
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International Association 
of Applied Psychology; 
Society for Industrial & 
Organizational 
Psychology; American 
Psychological 
Association; Association 
for Trauma Outreach & 
Prevention; International 
Council of Psychologists; 
International Society for 
Traumatic Stress Studies; 
International; 
International Union of 
Psychological Science; 
Society for Psychology 

 
Leveraging Psychology to eradicate 
poverty by promoting decent work 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm 
Room 6  NLB 

 
Mr. Walter Reichman – 914-834-5029 
walterreichman@gmail.com 
 
Mr. John Scott – 203-858-9675 
Jscott@aptmetrics.com 

 
Permanent Mission of the 
Dominican Republic 
to the United Nations in partnership 
with the Global Foundation for 
Democracy and Development (GFDD) 
 

 
The Financial Crisis and its Impact on 
Youth Unemployment 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm 
Room B  NLB 

 
Ms. Margaret Howard 
margaret@globalfoundationdd.org 
 

 
Permanent Mission of Belarus 

Middle-income countries: common features 
and specific challenges 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm 
One UN Plaza 
Room DC1-1402 

Mr. Dennis Zdorov  zdorov@mail.com; 
Ms. Larisa Belskaya  917- 664 3776; 
Mrs. Zoya Kolontai  917- 224 3694 
 

    

 
TUESDAY, 10 JULY 2012 

ORGANIZERS TITLE / THEME TIME AND LOCATION CONTACT 

Permanent Mission of the Federal 
Republic of Germany to the United 
Nations and ILO 

Enhancing Employability through Technical 
and Vocational Education and Training 
(TVET): Germany’s Experience 

 
1:15 pm - 2:45 pm 
Permanent Mission of 
Germany 
871 UN Plaza (1st Ave, at 
49th street) 

 
Ms. Stephanie Kage 
Counselor, Permanent Mission of 
Germany to the UN 
212-940-0454 
wi-2-1-vn@newy.auswaertiges-amt.de 
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THURSDAY, 12 JULY 2012 

ORGANIZERS TITLE / THEME TIME AND LOCATION CONTACT 

Co-organized by the Permanent 
Missions of Australia, Belarus, 
Kenya, the Russian Federation and 
Turkey 

Promotion of Youth Participation: 
Boosting Young Talents 

 
1:15 pm - 2:30 pm 
Room B  NLB 

 
Ms. Larisa Belskaya  917- 664 3776; 
Mrs. Zoya Kolontai  917- 224 3694; 
Ms. Oksana Melnikovich, Permanent 
Mission of the Republic of Belarus 
oksana_melnikovich@yahoo.com 
tel.:212- 734-3997; 212- 734 399 
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